Piedmont Community College
Graduation Survey 2025

1 - Primary Program of Study

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Accounting and Finance (1) 4 2.99% |
Adult Basic Skills (2) 0 0.00%
Agribusiness Technology 3) 0 0.00%
Associate Degree Nursing (4) 15 11.19% [ ]
Associate in Arts (5) 27 20.15% | .
Associate in General Education (6) 0 0.00%
Associates in General Education Nursing (7) 3 2.24% |
Associate in Science (8) 30 22.39% | I
Business Administration 9) 13 9.70% [ ]
Cosmetology (10) 9 6.72% [ |
Criminal Justice Technology (11) 2 1.49% |
Digital Effects and Animation Technology (12) 0 0.00%
Early Childhood Education (13) 6 4.48% [ |
Electrical Power Production Technology (14) 0 0.00%
Emergency Medical Science (15) 1 0.75% |
GED (High School Equivalency) (16) 1 0.75% |
General Occupational Technology 17) 0 0.00%
Gunsmithing (18) 0 0.00%
Healthcare Management Technology (19) 2 1.49% |
Human Services Technology (20) 6 4.48% [ |
Industrial Systems Technology (21) 0 0.00%
Infant/Toddler Care (22) 0 0.00%
Information Technology (23) 3 2.24% |
Mechatronics Engineering Technology (24) 1 0.75% |
Medical Assisting (25) 3 2.24% |
Practical Nursing (26) 1 0.75% |
Public Safety Administration (27) 1 0.75% |
Teacher Preparation (28) 1 0.75% |
Welding Technology (29) 4 2.99% |
Other (30) 1 0.75% |

0 25 50 75 100

Response Rate

134/134 (100%)

2 - Rank the importance of the factor(s) below when you were deciding to attend PCC? (1=most important, 5=least important)

Cost
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
1 (1) 55 41.67% | I
2 (2) 15 11.36% | W
3 3) 22 16.67% | N
4 (4) 11 833% |IM
5 (5) 29 21.97% | N
[} 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 2.58 1.61
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2 - Rank the importance of the factor(s) below when you were deciding to attend PCC? (1=most important, 5=least important)

Location
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
1 (1) 60 45.45% | I
2 (2) 13 9.85% [ |
3 3) 26 19.70% | N 242
4 4) 10 7.58% [ |
5 (5) 23 17.42% ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 2.42 1.54
2 - Rank the importance of the factor(s) below when you were deciding to attend PCC? (1=most important, 5=least important)
Program of Study
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
1 (1) 64 48.85% | I
2 2) 17 12.98% [
3 (3) 18 13.74% | I 2.27
: (4) - o - -
5 (5) 17 12.98% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
131/134 (97.76%) 2.27 1.48

2 - Rank the importance of the factor(s) below when you were deciding to attend PCC? (1=most important, 5=least important)

Didn't get into school of choice

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
1 (1) 39 29.77% [
2 2) 7 534% |l
3 3) 13 9.92% [
4 (4) 9 6.87% |
5 (5) 63 48.09% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
131/134 (97.76%) 3.38 1.76

2 - Rank the importance of the factor(s) below when you were deciding to attend PCC? (1=most important, 5=least important)

Other
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
1 (1) 39 38.61% ]
2 (2) 4 3.96% [ |
3 3) 16 15.84% | N
4 (4) 7 6.93% |
5 (5) 35 34.65% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
101/134 (75.37%) 2.95 1.75
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3 - Which of the following career services did you utilize while at PCC? (select all that apply)

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Career Website (1) 62 66.67%
Job Fair (2) 35 37.63%
Workshops 3) 21 22.58%

75 100

Response Rate | 93/134 (69.4%)

4 - My goal(s) for attending this community college were: (select all that apply)

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Earning an associate degree, diploma, or 1) 124 92.54% | -
certificate
Improving existing job skills (2) 33 24.63% | N
Personal interest 3) 37 27.61% | I
Preparing for getting a new job 4) 35 26.12% | I
Transferring to a 4-year college/university (5) 56 41.79% | I
Other (8) 8 5.97% [ |
0 25 50 75 100

Response Rate I 134/134 (100%)

5 - Did you accomplished your goal(s)?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes, completely 1) 114 85.71% | I
Yes, partially (2) 19 14.29% | N
No 3) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100

Response Rate

133/134 (99.25%)

6 - Do you feel that the knowledge/skills acquired at PCC prepared you for your future plans, job, or transferring to another institution?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes 1) 115 88.46% | N
Somewhat ) 15 11.54% | 0
No 3) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate
130/134 (97.01%)
7 - Answer the following questions accordingly.
Is this your first college degree, diploma, or certificate?
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Yes 2 116 86.57% | NN
No (1) 18 13.43% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
134/134 (100%) 1.87 0.34
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7 - Answer the following questions accordingly.

If you were to begin again, would you choose to attend Piedmont Community College?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes (2) 125 94.70% | I
No 1) 7 5.30% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 1.95 0.22

7 - Answer the following questions accordingly.

Would you recommend Piedmont Community College to a friend?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes (2) 128 96.97% | N
No 1) 4 3.03% |
[1] 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 1.97 0.17

8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.

Academic Advising

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 83 62.41% I
Satisfied 3) 44 33.08% |
Dissatisfied (2) 5 3.76% [ |
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 1 0.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question

Response Rate Mean STD

133/134 (99.25%) 3.59 0.57
8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.
Admissions
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 88 65.67% | I
Satisfied 3) 42 31.34% [ ]
Dissatisfied (2) 1 0.75% |1
Very Dissatisfied 1) 0 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 3 2.24% |

0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
134/134 (100%) 3.66 0.49
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8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.
Campus Security
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 73 54.89% | N
Satisfied (3) 42 31.58% | I
Dissatisfied (2) 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 18 13.53% | W
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
133/134 (99.25%) 3.63 0.48
8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.
Financial Aid
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (@) 89 66.42% | I
Satisfied 3) 21 15.67% | I
Dissatisfied (2) 1 0.75% |
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 23 17.16% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
134/134 (100%) 3.79 0.43
8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.
Learning Commons
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied 4) 85 63.43%
Satisfied 3) 36 26.87% | N
Dissatisfied (2) 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment (0) 13 9.70% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
134/134 (100%) 3.70 0.46
8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.
Student Activities
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 79 59.40% | I
Satisfied (3) 39 29.32% |
Dissatisfied (2) 1 0.75% |1
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
No Assessment (0) 14 10.53% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
133/134 (99.25%) 3.66 0.49
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8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.

Student Records

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 81 61.36% | N
Satisfied (3) 40 30.30% [ ]
Dissatisfied (2) 1.52% |
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 6.82% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 3.64 0.51
8 - Rate your satisfaction with the following areas.
Overall quality of the College
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied 4) 99 74.44% | I——
Satisfied 3) 32 24.06% [ ]
Dissatisfied (2) 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 1.50% I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
133/134 (99.25%) 3.76 0.43
9 - Rate your satisfaction with your academic program.
Assistance that | received outside of class in my major courses
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied @) 88 66.67% | I
Satisfied 3) 35 26.52% [ ]
Dissatisfied (2) 1.52% I
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 5.30% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 3.69 0.50
9 - Rate your satisfaction with your academic program.
Availability of technology in my major courses
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied 4) 87 65.41% | I
Satisfied (3) 38 28.57% | N
Dissatisfied (2) 1.50% I
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 4.51% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
133/134 (99.25%) 3.67 0.50
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9 - Rate your satisfaction with your academic program.
Content of my major courses
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 84 63.64% | I
Satisfied (3) 43 32.58% | N
Dissatisfied (2) 2 1.52% |
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.76% |
No Assessment 0) 2 1.52% I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 3.62 0.56
9 - Rate your satisfaction with your academic program.
Modernization of my major courses and relevance to my job
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 83 62.41% | I
Satisfied 3) 42 31.58% | I
Dissatisfied 2) 1 0.75% |1
Very Dissatisfied (1) 1 0.75% |
No Assessment 0) 6 4.51% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
133/134 (99.25%) 3.63 0.55
9 - Rate your satisfaction with your academic program.
Quality of instruction in my major courses
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied 4) 82 62.12% | I
Satisfied 3) 45 34.09% |
Dissatisfied (2) 2.27% |
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 1.52% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 3.61 0.54
9 - Rate your satisfaction with your academic program.
Quality of instruction in other courses of my program (humanities, english, etc)
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 81 61.36% | I
Satisfied (3) 46 34.85% | N
Dissatisfied (2) 1.52% I
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 2.27% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
132/134 (98.51%) 3.61 0.52
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9 - Rate your satisfaction with your academic program.
Overall quality of my academic program
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 89 66.92% | N
Satisfied 3) 41 30.83% | I
Dissatisfied (2) 1 0.75% |
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
No Assessment 0) 2 1.50% I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
133/134 (99.25%) 3.67 0.49
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